

SB0767/244036/1

BY: Education, Health, and Environmental Affairs Committee

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 767
(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 15, strike “permit”.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On pages 4 and 5, strike beginning with the colon in line 28 on page 4 down through “PREMISES” in line 2 on page 5 and substitute “BEER AND LIGHT WINE FOR CONSUMPTION ON THE LICENSED PREMISES OR ELSEWHERE”.

On page 5, in line 21, strike “ISSUING” and substitute “ANNUAL”; and after line 21, insert:

“(7) THE BOARD MAY GRANT A LICENSE HOLDER A PRIVILEGE AT NO CHARGE TO SELL BEER OR LIGHT WINE FOR CONSUMPTION OFF THE LICENSED PREMISES AT A CATERED EVENT IF:

(I) THE BEER OR LIGHT WINE IS BOTTLED IN COMMEMORATIVE OR SPECIAL EVENT BOTTLES AND SOLD AT A SPECIAL EVENT;

(II) THE BOARD APPROVES THE COMMEMORATIVE OR SPECIAL EVENT BOTTLES BEFORE THE EVENT OCCURS; AND

(III) THE BEER OR WINE WILL BE SOLD AT THE EVENT ONLY ON THE DAYS AND HOURS ALLOWED BY THE BOARD.”

AMENDMENT NO. 3

(Over)

On page 6, in line 15, strike “AND LIGHT WINE” and substitute “, WINE AND LIQUOR”; in line 17, strike “WINE”; and strike beginning with the colon in line 17 down through “PREMISES” in line 21 and substitute “BEER, WINE AND LIQUOR FOR CONSUMPTION ON THE LICENSED PREMISES OR ELSEWHERE”.

On page 7, in line 11, strike “ISSUING” and substitute “ANNUAL”; and in line 14, after “PREMISES” insert “AT A CATERED EVENT”.

On page 9, in line 24, strike “LICENSE” and substitute “PERMIT”; and in line 28, strike “LICENSE”.

On page 13, in lines 14, 16, 20, and 31, in each instance, strike “(i)” and substitute “(II)”; and in lines 19 and 27, in each instance, strike “(v)” and substitute “(VI)”.